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* * * 1921, not to exceed five thousand four hundred dollars, 
for institutes for the instruction of teachers pursuant to section 
37.14, and for conducting a state teachers' and a state young 
people's reading circle organized by the Wisconsin teachers' asso-
ciation. Not to exceed * * * twelve hundred dollars of this 
appropriation is allotted, annually, for such reading circles. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1921. 
Approved April 20, 1921. 

No. 93, S.] 	 [Published April 23, 1921. 

CHAPTER 144. 
AN ACT to create section 20.175 of the statutes, relating to the 

state board of control and making an appropriation. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

20.175 All moneys received by the state from the United States 
as federal aid for the treatment of the mental diseases of persons 
who served in the armed forces of the United States during the 
war against Germany and her allies, shall be paid within one 
week after receipt into the general fund of the state treasury and 
are appropriated therefrom to the state board of control to be 
allotted to such institutions in thc state as said board shall deem 
proper, in conformity with the agreement under which such 
money is received. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 20, 1921. 

No. 94, S.] 	 [Published April 23, 1921. 

CHAPTER 145. 
AN ACT to create section 51.235 of the statutes, relating to the 

Wisconsin Psychiatric Institute. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 

51.235 (1) The Psychiatric Institute at Mendota is hereby desig-
nated as the "Wisconsin Psychiatric Institute." 
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(2) The provisions of the statutes relating to the commit-
ment, custody, transfer, parole, and discharge of insane persons 
in state hospitals for the insane are hereby made applicable to the 
Wisconsin Psychiatric Institute, which is hereby authorized to 
admit any duly committed insane person from any county in the 
state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 20, 1921. 

No. 130, S.] 	 [Published April 23, 1921. 

CHAPTER 146. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (3) of section 51.05, subsection 

(2) of section 51.08 and subsection (2) of section 51.28 of 
the statutes, relating to hospitals for insane. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (3) of section 51.05, subsection (2) 
of section 51.08 and subsection (2) of section 51.28 are amended 
to read : (51.05) (3) If such person is a resident of the county 
in which the proceedings are had and there is therein a county 
asylum for the chronic insane, and the judge is satisfied by the 
examination and proofs that the insanity of such person has be-
come chronic, he may commit such person to such asylum * ". 

(51.08) (2) Whenever any insane person is committed or 
transferred to any state hospital, or to any hospital or asylum in 
any county other than the county of his residence, he shall, in 
addition to the maintenance charge be furnished with all necessary 
clothing. On his admission this shall not be less than the follow-
ing: For a male, three new shirts, a new and substantial coat, 
vest, two pairs of pantaloons of woolen cloth, two undershirts, two 
pairs of drawers, three pairs of socks, a black or dark stock or 
cravat, two pocket handkerchiefs, a good hat or cap, a pair of new 
boots and shoes and a pair of slippers. For a female, in addi-
tion to the same quantity of undergarments, shoes and stockings, 
there shall be two woolen and two white petticoats or skirts, three 
good dresses, two nightgowns, cloak or shawl and a decent bon-
net. Unless such clothing be delivered in good order the superin-
tendent shall not be bound to receive the patient ; but he may 


